
Missouri St. (12-7, 2-1 CUSA) -vs- Liberty (13-5, 1-2 CUSA)
3/15/2026 at Lynchburg, VA (WF@LBS)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bradley Zayac (3-0)
Loss: Owen Slater (2-2)
Save: Cooper Harrington (1)
HBP: Bradley Zayac
PB: Charlie Carter (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jose Knox-Reyes First: David Pritchard Third Base: Anthony Carilli 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 3:04   Attendance: 715   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Missouri St. 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 7 2
Liberty 2 2 0 1 0 4 0 0 X 9 13 1

Missouri St. 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gabe Roessler lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Jackson Beaman lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Caden Bogenpohl cf 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
Curry Sutherland 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Taeg Gollert rf 4 0 1 0 0 3 0
Brant Kragel 1b 4 0 0 0 0 4 2
Carter Bergman dh 4 2 3 0 0 1 0
Logan Fyffe ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Bryce Cermenelli 2b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Charlie Carter c 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
Owen Slater p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adyn Schell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jason Schaaf p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Knight p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trent Ash p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lance Wade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 3 7 2 1 14 6

2B: Bryce Cermenelli (1)
HR: Caden Bogenpohl (1)
SF: Charlie Carter (1)
HBP: Jackson Beaman (1)
E: Curry Sutherland (1); Owen Slater (1)

Liberty 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tanner Marsh ss 5 1 1 0 1 1 3
Ryan Drumm rf 4 1 2 1 1 0 0
Jordan Jaffe dh 5 2 2 4 0 2 4
Dylan Grabowski 2b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Easton Swofford 2b 3 0 1 0 1 2 0
Jaxon Sorenson 3b 4 1 1 1 1 2 2
Nick Barone lf 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
Riley DeCandido 1b 5 1 1 1 0 1 4
Tucker Moore c 3 1 2 0 2 0 0
Josh Campos cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Bradley Zayac p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cooper Harrington p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 9 13 8 7 8 13

2B: Ryan Drumm (1)
HR: Jordan Jaffe (1)
SF: Josh Campos (1)
E: Tanner Marsh (1)
DP: 1

Missouri St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Owen Slater (L, 2-2) 2.2 5 4 4 4 1 2 0 0 0 14 18 1 6 72
Adyn Schell 1.1 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6 7 2 2 34
Jason Schaaf 1.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 23
Max Knight 0.1 2 4 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 19
Trent Ash 0.2 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 11
Lance Wade 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 3 1 24
Totals 13 9 5 7 8 4 0 0 0 38 46 7 10 183

Liberty IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bradley Zayac (W, 3-0) 6.0 4 2 2 0 10 0 0 1 0 21 23 6 2 99
Cooper Harrington (S, 1) 3.0 3 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 12 13 3 1 57
Totals 7 3 3 1 14 0 0 1 0 33 36 9 3 156



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Missouri St. - Top of 1st MIS LIB
Gabe Roessler grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Caden Bogenpohl homered to right field, RBI (3-2 KBBFFBFF). 1 0
Curry Sutherland struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSFFS). 1 0
Taeg Gollert singled to third base (1-2 BFSF). 1 0
Brant Kragel struck out looking (2-2 SSBBK). 1 0

Liberty - Bottom of 1st MIS LIB
Tanner Marsh grounded out to 3b (0-2 FFF). 1 0
Ryan Drumm doubled down the rf line (1-0 B). 1 0
Jordan Jaffe homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Ryan Drumm scored. 1 2
Dylan Grabowski walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 1 2
Dylan Grabowski advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 1 2
Jaxon Sorenson walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 1 2
Nick Barone reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FS); Jaxon Sorenson advanced to second; Dylan Grabowski
out at third 3b unassisted. 1 2
Riley DeCandido grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 1 2

Missouri St. - Top of 2nd MIS LIB
Easton Swofford to 2b for Dylan Grabowski. 1 2
Carter Bergman singled to left field (2-1 SBB). 1 2
Logan Fyffe struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 1 2
Bryce Cermenelli doubled down the rf line (1-0 B); Carter Bergman advanced to third. 1 2
Charlie Carter flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 BK); Carter Bergman scored. 2 2
Gabe Roessler struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 2 2

Liberty - Bottom of 2nd MIS LIB
Tucker Moore singled to third base (2-2 KFFBB). 2 2
Josh Campos reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Tucker Moore out at second 3b to 2b. 2 2
Tanner Marsh singled to left field (1-2 KBS); Josh Campos advanced to second. 2 2
Ryan Drumm flied out to cf (0-0). 2 2
Tanner Marsh advanced to second on a wild pitch; Josh Campos advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 2
Jordan Jaffe singled to right field, 2 RBI (2-2 BBKK); Tanner Marsh scored; Josh Campos scored. 2 4
Easton Swofford walked (3-1 BBFBB); Jordan Jaffe advanced to second. 2 4
Easton Swofford advanced to second on a wild pitch; Jordan Jaffe advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 4
Jaxon Sorenson grounded out to ss (3-1 BKBB). 2 4

Missouri St. - Top of 3rd MIS LIB
Caden Bogenpohl flied out to cf (2-2 BSBF). 2 4
Curry Sutherland popped up to ss (2-1 BBK). 2 4
Taeg Gollert struck out swinging (3-2 FBBKBS). 2 4

Liberty - Bottom of 3rd MIS LIB
Jackson Beaman to lf for Gabe Roessler. 2 4
Nick Barone grounded out to ss (3-1 BBFB). 2 4
Riley DeCandido struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 2 4
Tucker Moore walked (3-1 KBBBB). 2 4
Josh Campos reached first on a fielding error by 3b (1-1 BS); Tucker Moore advanced to second. 2 4
Adyn Schell to p for Owen Slater. 2 4
Tanner Marsh flied out to rf (2-2 FKBB). 2 4

Missouri St. - Top of 4th MIS LIB



Brant Kragel struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 2 4
Carter Bergman struck out swinging (2-2 SBBKFFS). 2 4
Logan Fyffe flied out to lf (0-0). 2 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Liberty - Bottom of 4th MIS LIB
Ryan Drumm walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 2 4
Jordan Jaffe reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KBFB); Ryan Drumm out at second ss to 2b. 2 4
Easton Swofford singled through the right side (3-2 KBSBB); Jordan Jaffe advanced to third. 2 4
Jaxon Sorenson singled to left field, RBI (1-2 BKK); Easton Swofford advanced to second; Jordan Jaffe
scored. 2 5
Nick Barone flied out to rf (0-0). 2 5
Jaxon Sorenson advanced to second on a wild pitch; Easton Swofford advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 5
Riley DeCandido grounded out to ss (3-2 BKSBB). 2 5

Missouri St. - Top of 5th MIS LIB
Bryce Cermenelli flied out to cf (3-1 BBFB). 2 5
Charlie Carter grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 2 5
Jackson Beaman hit by pitch (1-1 SH). 2 5
Caden Bogenpohl popped up to 2b (3-2 BBBSF). 2 5

Liberty - Bottom of 5th MIS LIB
Jason Schaaf to p for Adyn Schell. 2 5
Tucker Moore singled to left field (0-1 K). 2 5
Josh Campos singled to shortstop (1-2 KSB); Tucker Moore advanced to second. 2 5
Tanner Marsh struck out looking (2-2 FBFBK). 2 5
Ryan Drumm reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Josh Campos out at second 2b to ss; Tucker Moore
advanced to third. 2 5
Jordan Jaffe struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 2 5

Missouri St. - Top of 6th MIS LIB
Curry Sutherland struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS). 2 5
Taeg Gollert struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 2 5
Brant Kragel struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS). 2 5

Liberty - Bottom of 6th MIS LIB
Max Knight to p for Jason Schaaf. 2 5
Easton Swofford struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 KBBBKS). 2 5
Jaxon Sorenson struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball (2-2 BBKSS). 2 5
Nick Barone singled through the left side (2-0 BB); Jaxon Sorenson advanced to second. 2 5
Riley DeCandido singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Nick Barone advanced to second; Jaxon Sorenson scored,
unearned. 2 6
Tucker Moore walked (3-2 BBKBKB); Riley DeCandido advanced to second; Nick Barone advanced to third. 2 6
Trent Ash to p for Max Knight. 2 6
Josh Campos flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-1 KBB); Nick Barone scored, unearned. 2 7
Tucker Moore advanced to second on a wild pitch; Riley DeCandido advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 7
Tanner Marsh walked (3-1 SBBBB). 2 7
Ryan Drumm singled through the left side, RBI (0-1 K); Tanner Marsh advanced to second; Tucker Moore
scored, unearned; Riley DeCandido scored, unearned. 2 9
Jordan Jaffe struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 2 9

Missouri St. - Top of 7th MIS LIB
Cooper Harrington to p for Bradley Zayac. 2 9
Carter Bergman singled to right center (3-2 BKSBB). 2 9
Logan Fyffe singled up the middle (2-2 BKBF); Carter Bergman advanced to second. 2 9
Bryce Cermenelli walked (3-0 BBBB); Logan Fyffe advanced to second; Carter Bergman advanced to third. 2 9



Charlie Carter grounded into double play 3b to 1b (2-1 KBB); Bryce Cermenelli advanced to second; Logan
Fyffe out on the play; Carter Bergman scored. 3 9
Jackson Beaman struck out looking (1-2 KKFBK). 3 9

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Liberty - Bottom of 7th MIS LIB
Lance Wade to p for Trent Ash. 3 9
Easton Swofford struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 3 9
Jaxon Sorenson struck out swinging (3-2 FBKBBS). 3 9
Nick Barone flied out to cf (0-0). 3 9

Missouri St. - Top of 8th MIS LIB
Caden Bogenpohl struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 3 9
Curry Sutherland reached first on a fielding error by ss (1-1 KB). 3 9
Taeg Gollert struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 3 9
Brant Kragel struck out swinging (2-2 FBKFFBFS). 3 9

Liberty - Bottom of 8th MIS LIB
Riley DeCandido flied out to cf (2-1 FBB). 3 9
Tucker Moore popped up to ss (1-0 B). 3 9
Josh Campos singled up the middle (0-1 K). 3 9
Tanner Marsh grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKFF). 3 9

Missouri St. - Top of 9th MIS LIB
Carter Bergman singled to left center (2-2 KKBBF). 3 9
Logan Fyffe flied out to cf (0-2 FF). 3 9
Bryce Cermenelli flied out to lf (1-0 B). 3 9
Charlie Carter popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 3 9

Liberty - Bottom of 9th MIS LIB


